

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Alison Pullan

ICM Solutions

apullan@icmsolutions.com

(385) 490-0704

Website: www.icmsolutions.com

ICM Solutions Expands Crushing Territory into Arizona with Acquisition of Empire Southwest's Crushing Business

May 1, 2025 – Salt Lake City, UT – ICM Solutions is pleased to announce the acquisition of the crushing business from Empire Southwest, the authorized Caterpillar dealership in Arizona. This acquisition marks another significant milestone for ICM, as it continues to expand its distribution footprint and enhance its capabilities to deliver comprehensive solutions to customers in the industrial, crushing, and mining segments.

The acquisition expands ICM's authorized distribution sales and service territory with METSO® to include the entirety of Arizona, adding to its already existing footprint of Utah, Southern Idaho, Nevada, and Northern California.

Empire Southwest joined Metso's distributor network when it became the authorized Metso dealer in May 2019. Since then, Empire Southwest has offered Metso's full range of mobile and stationary crushing and screening products throughout Arizona. This acquisition brings new opportunities for both ICM Solutions and the industrial, crushing, and mining customers throughout the region.

"ICM is thrilled to add Arizona to its existing Metso territory," said Scott Gardner, President of ICM. "We are committed to a seamless transition for Empire Southwest customers and will maintain the highest level of standards these customers have come to expect. This acquisition allows us to deepen our relationships with customers in Arizona and provide even greater value through ICM's resources, expertise, and dedication."

Crushing customers of Empire Southwest will continue to receive top-quality products, support, and solutions through ICM's expanded team.

The transaction closed on May 1, 2025. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

For more information about ICM Solutions, visit www.icmsolutions.com